Smith Meter® Turbine Meters
The Smith Meter Model PA-11 Preamplifier is designed to
be a replacement for the Waugh PA-11 preamplifier.
It can be used with Smith Meter Turbine Meters or can
be field mounted. It is used to convert a low voltage
sinusoidal signal to a square wave pulse form that can
be used to increase the transmission distance of the pulse
or convert the pulse form for instruments that require a high

Modeling Code
			   PA-11     —	 KL
Basic Model Designation			  Enclosed Option
PA-11					     KL - Class I Div 1 Housing, no third party listings
					     XP - UL/CUL Listed
					     XC - ATEX / IEC Ex Certified
Wiring
Figure 2. Three-Wire Output
Note: Also applies to the -01 version shown in Figure 1.
Figure 1. Two-Wire Output
Note: Also applies to the -02 version shown in Figure 2.
Reluctance
Pickup Coil
Jumpers shown in position J1
for two wire operation
* Open drain pulse output
  (customer supplied pullup)
Common
To Input
+24 to +30V
1K / 1W *
Common
To Input
1K/1W *
+12 to +30V
Jumpers shown in position J2 for
three wire operation
* Open drain pulse output
  (customer supplied pullup)
Reluctance
Pickup Coil
Revisions included in SS02019 Issue/Rev. 0.5 (7/17):
Page 1: Input Sensitivity Specification updated. Page 2: Approvals section updated.
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said �specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the specifications are currently in
effect. �Otherwise, the manufacturer assumes no responsibility for the use of specifications which �may have been changed and are no longer in effect.
Contact information is subject to change. For the most current contact information, visit our website at www.technipfmc.com/ and click on the “Contact Us” �link in the upper right-hand area
of the home page.
TechnipFMC.com
© TechnipFMC 2017 All rights reserved.    SS02019 Issue/Rev. 0.5 (7/17)
TechnipFMC
FMC Technologies
Measurement Solutions, Inc.
500 North Sam Houston Parkway West,
Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77067 USA
P:+1 281.260.2190
USA Operation
1602 Wagner Avenue
Erie, Pennsylvania 16510 USA
P:+1 814.898.5000
Germany Operation
Smith Meter GmbH
Regentstrasse 1
25474 Ellerbek, Germany
P:+49 4101 304.0
Dimensions